
2 1/2"

[63.50mm]

1/2"

[12.70mm]

M4TB325

P4606

PTB148

S400

E4TB64

OPTIONAL SECONDARY

SEAL

3"

 [76.20mm]

 PER JOB

REQUIREMENTS

S270

S139

NOTCH HEAD AS REQ'D.

TO CLEAR FRAME CLIP &

ANCHOR

3"

 [76.20mm]

3"

 [76.20mm]

3"

 [76.20mm]

3"

 [76.20mm]

3"

 [76.20mm]

NOTCH HEAD AS REQ'D.

TO CLEAR FRAME CLIP &

ANCHOR

NOTCH SILL AS REQ'D.

TO CLEAR FRAME CLIP &

ANCHOR

NOTCH SILL AS REQ'D.

TO CLEAR FRAME CLIP &

ANCHOR

NOTCH SILL AS REQ'D.

TO CLEAR FRAME CLIP &

ANCHOR

NOTCH HEAD AS REQ'D.

TO CLEAR FRAME CLIP &

ANCHOR

ANCHOR N.B.T.

ANCHOR N.B.T.

 PER JOB

REQUIREMENTS

1/4"

 [6.35mm]

MIN.

1/4"

 [6.35mm]

MIN.

NOTE:

ANCHOR BOLT

NOT BY TUBELITE

NOTE:

ANCHOR BOLT

NOT BY TUBELITE

NOTE:

ANCHOR BOLT

NOT BY TUBELITE

NOTE:

ANCHOR BOLT

NOT BY TUBELITE

S270

S139

S270

S139

S270

S139

7/8"

 [22.22mm]

7/8"

 [22.23mm]

3/4"

 [19.04mm]

1 1/2"

[38.49mm]

9 1/4"

[235.33mm]

4"

 [101.60mm]

3/4"

 [18.78mm]

1 1/2"

 [38.49mm]

7"

[177.80mm]

9 1/4"

[235.07mm]

2 1/2"

 [63.50mm]

6 3/4"

[171.83mm]

2 1/2"

 [63.50mm]

6 3/4"

 [171.64mm]

7"

[177.80mm]

3/4"

 [19.05mm]

1 1/2"

 [38.49mm]

9 1/4"

[235.34mm]

3/4"

 [19.08mm]

1 1/2"

 [38.49mm]

7"

 [177.80mm]

9 1/4"

 [235.37mm]

3/4"

 [18.67mm]

1 1/2"

 [38.49mm]

7"

[177.80mm]

9 1/4"

[234.96mm]

3/4"

 [18.98mm]

1 1/2"

 [38.49mm]

7"

[177.80mm]

9 1/4"

[235.27mm]

3/4"

 [18.84mm]

1 1/2"

 [38.49mm]

7"

[177.80mm]

9 1/4"

[235.13mm]

3/4"

 [18.85mm]

1 1/2"

 [38.49mm]

7"

[177.55mm]

3/4"

 [18.77mm]

1 1/2"

 [38.49mm]

7"

[177.80mm]

9 1/4"

[235.06mm]

4"

 [101.60mm]

2
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2 1/2"

 [63.50mm]

 "VARIES"

2 1/2"

[63.50mm]

1/8"

 [3.18mm]

1 3/4"

 [44.45mm]

3/4"

 [19.04mm]

9 1/4"

[235.33mm]

1 1/2"

 [38.49mm]

9 1/4"

[235.13mm]

3/4"

 [18.85mm]

1 1/2"

 [38.49mm]

2 1/2"

[63.50mm]

1/8"

 [3.18mm]

3/4"

[19.05mm]

9 1/4"

[235.33mm]

2 1/2"

[63.50mm]

1/8"

 [3.18mm]

3/4"

[19.07mm]

3/4"

 [19.04mm]

1 1/2"

 [38.49mm]

9 1/4"

[234.88mm]

9 1/4"

[235.33mm]

3/4"

 [19.04mm]

1 1/2"

 [38.49mm]

2 1/2"

 [63.50mm]

1/8"

[3.18mm]

3/4"

 [19.07mm]

7/8"

 [22.23mm]

7/8"

 [22.23mm]

1/2"

 [12.05mm]

7"

[177.80mm]

3/4"

 [19.05mm]

3/4"

 [19.05mm]

2 1/2"

 [63.50mm]

1/2"

 [12.70mm]

1"

[25.40mm]

7"

[177.56mm]

1 1/2"

[38.83mm]

3/4"

[19.05mm]

9 1/4"

[235.43mm]

1/4"

 [6.29mm]

3/4"

 [19.05mm]

1 1/2"

 [38.39mm]

7"

[177.56mm]

TYPICAL ELEVATION

400T SERIES

GLASS SHOWN DOES NOT NECESSARILY REPRESENT FINAL CONFIGURATION.

CONSULT GLASS MANUFACTURER FOR SPECIFIC GLASS MAKE UP.

GLAZING INFILL OPTIONS

NOTE: TYPICAL GLASS BITE 1/2" FROM DLO

UNLESS NOTED AT DETAIL.

3/4"

 [19.05mm]

1 1/16"

 [26.99mm]

1/4"

 [6.35mm]

3/8"

 [9.53mm]

7/16"

 [11.11mm]

1/2"

 [12.70mm]

7/8"

 [22.23mm]

1/8"

 [3.18mm]

3/16"

 [4.76mm]

5/16"

 [7.94mm]

M4TB224

PTB148

E4TB64

S400

M4TB224

PTB148

E4TB64

S400

M4TB224

PTB148

E4TB64

S400

M4TB224

PTB148

E4TB64

S400

M4TB224

PTB148

E4TB64

S400

M4TB224

PTB148

E4TB64

S400

M4TB224

PTB148

E4TB64

S400

M4TB224

PTB148

E4TB64

S400

M4TB224

PTB148

E4TB64

S400

FACE COVER

PINNING

S
P
L
I
C
E
 
A
N

D
 
A
N

C
H

O
R
 
D

E
T
A
I
L
S

HORIZONTAL DETAILS

V
E
R
T
I
C
A
L
 
D

E
T
A
I
L
S

2 1/2" [63.5mm]

5/16" WEEP HOLE

SEE INSTALLATION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR DETAILS

S400

M4TB224

5/16" WEEP

HOLE

PTB148

P4606

S270

P946

E4TB64

STANDARD

2

TUBULAR INTERMEDIATE

HORIZONTAL

OPTIONAL

4A

TRANSOM WITH SUB-FRAME

AND PERIMETER PRESSURE

PLATE

OPTIONAL

4C

TRANSOM WITH OHCC AND PVC

POCKET FILLER

OPTIONAL

4B

TRANSOM WITH SUB-FRAME

AND ALUMINUM GLAZING

POCKET FILLER

2 1/2" [63.5mm]

1/2" [12.7mm]

5/16" WEEP HOLE

SEE INSTALLATION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR DETAILS

M4TB325

5/16" WEEP

HOLE

SHIMS, BACKER ROD, &

SEALANT BY OTHERS

OPTIONAL SECONDARY

SEAL

S270

E4TB64

S400

PTB148

P4606

1/2" [12.7mm]

2 1/2"

 [63.50mm]

2 1/2"

 [63.50mm]

2 1/2"

 [63.50mm]

3/4"

[19.05mm]

1/8"

[3.17mm]

2 1/2"

[63.50mm]

9 1/4"

 [235.14mm]

2 1/2"

 [63.50mm]

1/8"

[3.18mm]

3/4"

 [19.05mm]

9 1/4"

 [235.14mm]

9"

[228.80mm]

2 1/2"

 [63.50mm]

3/4"

 [19.05mm]

1/8"

[3.18mm]

9"

[228.84mm]

2 1/2"

 [63.50mm]

3/4"

 [19.04mm]

1/8"

 [3.18mm]

STANDARD

7

DOOR JAMB AT PERIMETER PRESSURE

PLATE W/ VINYL POCKET CLOSER

OPTIONAL

7B

DOOR JAMB AT PERIMTER "F" ANCHOR

W/ ALUMINUM POCKET CLOSER

OPTIONAL

7A

DOOR JAMB W/ ALUM

POCKET CLOSER

STANDARD

5

TUBULAR JAMB

STANDARD

6

TUBULAR MULLION

OPTIONAL

6A

SSG TUBULAR MULLION

OPTIONAL

6B

SSG TUBULAR MULLION WITH

REDUCER FOR 1/4" GLAZING

OPTIONAL

6C

5" WIDE TUBULAR MULLION

2 1/2"

 [63.50mm]

1/2"

 [12.70mm]

7"

[177.80mm]

1 1/2"

[38.10mm]

1"

[25.40mm]

1 1/2"

 [38.10mm]

7"

[177.80mm]

OPTIONAL

9B

90° OUTSIDE CORNER

4

1

2

3

5

6

9

10

5 OPP

7

8

11

splice

14

15

12

13

OPTIONAL

9C

90° OUTSIDE SSG CORNER

OPTIONAL

9D

SPLAYED VERTICAL CORNER

STANDARD

10

90° INSIDE SSG CORNER

9 1/4"

[235.00mm]

STANDARD

11

CAPTURED VERTICAL SPLICE

STANDARD

11A

SSG VERTICAL SPLICE

STANDARD

12

"T" ANCHOR AT HEAD

STANDARD

14

"T" ANCHOR AT SILL

STANDARD

13

"F" ANCHOR AT HEAD

STANDARD

15

"F" ANCHOR AT SILL

STANDARD

1

HEAD

STANDARD

4

TRANSOM WITH SUB-FRAME

AND GLAZING POCKET

FILLER

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR DETAILS FOR INSERTION

OF DESIRED DOOR MEMBER TO COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

7" [177.58mm]

1 1/2" [38.83mm]

3/4" [19.05mm]

9 1/4" [235.45mm]

STANDARD

9

90° OUTSIDE SSG CORNER

1 1/4"

[31.75mm]

2 1/2"

[63.50mm]

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR DETAILS FOR INSERTION

OF DESIRED DOOR MEMBER TO COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR DETAILS FOR INSERTION

OF DESIRED DOOR MEMBER TO COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR DETAILS FOR INSERTION

OF DESIRED DOOR MEMBER TO COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

5/16" WEEP

HOLE

S270

P946

E4TB64

M4TB325

S400

PTB148

P4606

M4TB224

P4606

PTB148

S400

E4TB64

P4606 PTB33

P948 P948 P948 P948 P948 P948 P948

E4TB69

PTB31

PTB33

E4TB69

P946 P946

P4606

E4TB69

P4606 P4606

E4TB69

PTB28

E4TB69

P4606

PTB31

E4TB69

PTB31

PTB28 P4606P4606 P4606 P4606PTB33 PTB31

E4TB80

Drill hole as required in pressure plate and face

cover then insert pin/fastener.

Pin or fastener as required.

P3967 P3967 P3967 P3967

M4TB224

P4606

PTB148

S400

E4TB64

S139

ANCHOR

FASTENER NBT

 E7TBC02

E4TB11

E4531 WITH

P1098A

E7TBC02

E4TB11

E4531 WITH

P1098A

E4TB11

E4531 W/

P1098A

E4TB11

E4531 W/

P1098A

M4TB224

PTB148

S400

E4TB64

P4606

P3967 W/ S196

E3162

FACE SEAL

M4TB325

PTB148

S400

E4TB64

P4631

P4606

M4TB224

PTB148

S400

E4TB64

P3967 W/ S196

P4606

M4TB325

PTB148

S400

E4TB64

OPTIONAL SECONDARY

SEAL

E4TB129 ATTACH W/ S207

P4631

STRUCTURAL SILICONE

SEALANT (N.B.T.)

WEATHER SEAL

NOT BY TUBELITE

P4631

STRUCTURAL SILICONE

SEALANT (N.B.T.)

OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL

OPTIONAL SECONDARY

SEAL

P3967

P4606

PTB148

S400

E4TB285

M4TB224

P4606

PTB148

S400

E4TB64

E4TB69 REDUCER

WITH PTB33

E7TBC02

(MODIFIED)

SELF TAPPING SCREW

NOT BY TUBELITE

E0536

E7TBC02

PTB119E

P4741 ATTACHED

WITH S139

E7TBC88

E4TB50

P4631

E4TB46

P4606

PTB148

S400

M4TB224

E4TB69 REDUCER

WITH PTB33

E4TB64

E7TBC02

SEALANT NOT BY

TUBELITE

ALUMINUM BRAKE

METAL BY OTHERS

E4TB111

TUBELITE RECOMMENDS AN

1/8" SHIM BEHIND SUB FRAME

E4531

P1098A

S139

M4TB224

5/16" WEEP

HOLE

P3967 W/ S196

S270

S400

PTB148

E4TB64

5/16" WEEP HOLE

SEE INSTALLATION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR DETAILS

M4TB325

5/16" WEEP

HOLE

P4631

S270

S400

PTB148

E4TB64

5/16" WEEP HOLE

SEE INSTALLATION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR DETAILS

E4TB111

TUBELITE RECOMMENDS AN

1/8" SHIM BEHIND SUB FRAME

E4531

P1098A

S139

E4TB111

TUBELITE RECOMMENDS AN

1/8" SHIM BEHIND SUB FRAME

E4531

P1098A

S139

S431

PTB119E

P4741 ATTACHED

WITH S139

E7TBC88

E4TB50

S400

PTB148

PTB33

PTB119E (FIELD MODIFIED)

P4758 ATTACHED

WITH S139

E7TBC88

E4TB51

E4TB47 ATTACHED

W/ S369

P4631

STRUCTURAL SILICONE

SEALANT BY OTHERS

PTB130

S359

P4603

S425

P4631

P4623

STRUCTURAL

SILICONE

SEALANT

NBT

TUBELITE RECOMMENDS AN

1/8" SHIM BEHIND SUB FRAME

E0041

P1098A

S139

M4TB224

5/16" WEEP

HOLE

P3967 W/S196

S270

S400

PTB148

E4TB64

5/16" WEEP HOLE

SEE INSTALLATION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR DETAILS

S139

M4TB290

S270

E4TB285

S400

PTB148

P4606

5/16" WEEP HOLE

SEE INSTALLATION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR DETAILS

M4TB224

5/16" WEEP

HOLE

S270

S400

PTB148

E4TB64

E4TB278 W/ S196

5/16" WEEP HOLE

SEE INSTALLATION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR DETAILS

OPTIONAL

2B

4" INTERMEDIATE HORIZONTAL

STANDARD

3

TUBULAR SILL

E4TB303

M4TB224

S431

E4TBC52

P4606

E7TBC02

E7TB140

S369 S369P1632A

P946

5/16" WEEP

HOLE

7"

[177.80mm]

7"

[177.80mm]

7"

[177.80mm]

7"

[177.80mm]

7"

[177.80mm]

5/16" WEEP HOLE SEE INSTALLATION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR DETAILS

SHIMS, BACKER ROD, &

SEALANT BY OTHERS

OPTIONAL SECONDARY

SEAL

BACKER ROD, &

SEALANT BY OTHERS

HORIZONTAL

ATTACHED

WITH S270

HORIZONTAL

ATTACHED

WITH S270

E7TBC02

S139

PTB62A

E7TBC02

E7TB140

P1771B

E7TBC121 E7TBC02

PTB62A

E7TBC02

PTB62A

E7TBC02

PTB62A

E7TBC02

PTB62A

E7TBC02 E7TBC02

E7TBC02 E7TB140

M4TB290

E7TBC02

E7TBC02

P1632A

1 1/8"

 [28.58mm]

P946

P4606

1 3/16"

 [29.37mm]

P946

P4606 PTB31

1 1/4"

[31.75mm]

E4TB72

PTB148

E4TB64

S400 P946

P4606 PTB28

1 5/16"

[32.54mm]

E4TB102

PTB148

E4TB64

S400

P946

P4606 P4606P4606

TA313TU

E4TB72

PTB148

E4TB64

S400

E4TB72

PTB148

E4TB64

S400

P2059

E7TB140

E7TBC121

P1632A WHEN ORDERED INCLUDES:

(1) - P1632A (SPLICE)

(8) - S369 (SCREWS)

NOTE: P1094 BACKER ROD / ORDER SEPERATELY

SEALENT BY OTHERS

1/2

 [12.7mm]

2

 [50.8mm]

1/2

 [12.7mm]

4

 [101.6mm]

1/2

 [12.7mm]

1/2

 [12.7mm]

SEALENT BY OTHERS

PTB130 optional

S139

P1267

PERIMETER FASTENER

NOT BY TUBELITE

E7TBC02

PTB51A

FOR HIGH THERMAL  PERFORMANCE

PRESSURE PLATES SEE THERMAL

PRESSURE PLATE PERIMETER SHEET.

PERIMETER SHEET INCLUDES

POLYAMIDE PRESSURE PLATE.

E7TBC88

S6505 (8)

E4TB52

E4TB50

S6505 (4)

S6505 (2)

PTB17E

PTB350

PTB352

SEALENT BY OTHERS

1/2

 [12.7mm]

11B

STANDARD CAPTURED

OUTSIDE 90 DEGREE

CORNER

E7TBC88

S6505 (8)

E4TB50

S6505 (2)

PTB17E

PTB350

S6505 (4)

PTB346

SEALENT BY OTHERS

1/2

 [12.7mm]

11C

STANDARD SSG OUTSIDE

90 DEGREE CORNER

E4TB51

E7TBC88

S6505 (8)

PTB17E

PTB347

S6505 (4)

E4TB46 E4TB47

SEALENT BY OTHERS

1/2

 [12.7mm]

11D

STANDARD SSG INSIDE

90 DEGREE CORNER

PTB351

S6505 (2)

NOTE: Use S369 at non-exposed locations, 

     use S6505 at exposed locations.

HORIZONTAL ATTACHED

WITH S270

1/2"

 [12.70mm]

P946

P946

P946

OPTIONAL

5A

TUBULAR JAMB WITH VINYL POCKET FILLER

P3967 W/ S196

PTB84K PTB83K

PTB84K

PTB83K

PTB62A

PTB62A

PTB62A

PTB62A

SELF TAPPING SCREW

NOT BY TUBELITE

TUBELITE RECOMMENDS A 1/8 "

SHIM BEHIND SUB FRAME

*SEALANT, ROD, &

 ANCHORS NOT BY TUBELITE

E4TB11

P1098A

E4531

3/4

 [19.0mm]

1 1/2

 [38.5mm]

7

 [177.8mm]

E4TB45

2 1/2

 [63.5mm]

PTB148

9 1/4

[235.3mm]

E7TB140

E4TB64

M4TB224

OPTIONAL

2A

SSG HORIZONTAL

3/4"

[19.05mm]

1/8"

[3.17mm]

2 1/2"

[63.50mm]

9 1/4"

 [235.14mm]

E4TB11

E4531 W/

P1098A

M4TB325

PTB148

S400

E4TB64

OPTIONAL SECONDARY

SEAL

E7TBC02

E4TB278 W/ S196

3/4"

 [19.08mm]

1 1/2"

 [38.49mm]

7"

 [177.80mm]

9 1/4"

 [235.37mm]

2 1/2"

 [63.50mm]

OPTIONAL

5B

TUBULAR JAMB W/F-CLIP ANCHOR

M4TB224

P4606

PTB148

S400

E4TB64

E7TBC02

FACE SEAL

7"

[177.55mm]

7"

[177.55mm]

7"

[177.55mm]

7"

 [177.80mm]

7"

 [177.80mm]

P4607 P4607 P4607

PRIMARY SEAL

PRIMARY SEAL

OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL

OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL

PRIMARY SEAL

BACKER ROD, &

SEALANT BY OTHERS

PRIMARY SEAL

OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL

OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL

OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL

BACKER ROD, &

SEALANT BY OTHERS

PRIMARY SEAL

BACKER ROD, &

SEALANT BY OTHERS

PRIMARY SEAL

9"

[228.80mm]

2 1/2"

 [63.50mm]

3/4"

 [19.05mm]

1/8"

[3.17mm]

E7TBC02

E4TB11

E4531 WITH

P1098A

M4TB224

PTB148

S400

E4TB64

E4TB278

W/ S196

P4606

7"

 [177.80mm]

OPTIONAL

8A

DOOR JAMB AT SIDELITE

W/ ALUMINUM POCKET CLOSER

OPTIONAL

8C

DOOR JAMB W/ SSG VERTICAL

AND SCREW APPLIED HORN

8

STANDARD

DOOR JAMB AT SIDELITE W/

VINYL POCKET CLOSER

8B

OPTIONAL

DOOR JAMB AT SIDELITE W/

PERIMETER PRESSURE PLATE

INSTALLER DRILL AND COUNTERSINK

CLEARANCE HOLE FOR #10 FASTENER.

S329

SCREW

APPLIED HORN

MATCH DRILL VERTICAL FRAME

MEMBER USING #21 BIT

S329 #10-32 X 1-1/2" FH TO ATTACH HORN

1 1/2"

 [38.49mm]

7"

 [177.80mm]

2 1/2"

 [63.50mm]

M4TB224

P4606

PTB148

S400

OPTIONAL SECONDARY

SEAL

P3967

PRIMARY SEAL

BACKER ROD, &

SEALANT BY OTHERS

VARIES

CUSTOM FACE

COVER

5C

OPTIONAL

JAMB @ EXTENDED

FACE COVERS

E7TBC02

OPTIONAL COSMETIC SEAL

1/2"

[12.70mm]

1/2"

[12.70mm]

1/2"

[12.69mm]

13

12

400 SERIES CURTAIN WALL

 PERIMETER SHEET

 9.25" SYSTEM DEPTH, 7.0" BACK MEMBER

INTERSTORY HORIZONTAL EXPANSION

ALUMINUM PRESSURE PLATE

S400

S359 TO ATTACH PRESSURE PLATE

P2028 (3/8" x 1.00" Long )

P2028A (3/8" x 1 1/4" Long)

P2029B (1/2" x 1 1/2" Long)

P2029 (1/2" x 1.00" Long )

P2029A (1/2" x 1 1/4" Long)

P2029B (1/2" x 1 1/2" Long)

Last Revised: 4/26/2024
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BUILDING EXCELLENCE


